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Acecount

_Nr:r.
T.87

.87

JT.87
ML 8T

"1.87

T.259

'"T.B41A

‘T.841A

“T.841A

T.841A
T.841A
T.841A
T.841A

T.841A
T.841A
- T.841A

T.841A
T.841A
T.841A

T.841A

T.841A
T841A
T.841A
T.841A

- T.709
T.648

i)

T.648

T.648
T.648

T.146
T.146
T.259
1.268

T.648
T.268

T 648
“T.648
5,56
T.58
T.58
.58
T.58
T.58 |
.58
T.58
T.58
T.441

T.441
T.441"
T.441

The Haileyburian

Parcel
No.

6329

6330

6321
6322
6331

7273

7683

SST
SST
SST
SST
SST

CST

CST
CST
CST
CST
CST
CST

2 CST

CST

) CST

CST
CST
CST
CST
CST
CST
CST
CST
CST

CST

713 CST

T15
716

1457
1461
1566
2284

CST
CST

CST
CST
CST
CS5T

723 CST

1169

CST

121 €ST

T22
4709

4710
4013
4014
4015
3995
4101
4104
4102
0201

2202
2189
2190

CST

SST
SST
SST
SST
SST
SST
SST
SST
SST
SST

SST
SST
SST

Descrimption . -
Mining rights, L.33208, Hearst
Twp. o
Mining rights, 1..33232, Hearst
Twp.
Mining rights, L.33360, Hearst
Twp.
Mining rights, 1..33361, Hearst
Twp. ;
Mining rights, 1L.33362, Hearst
Twp.
Mining rights, part 1L.34740,
not covered by the waters of
the Blanche River, Gauthier
Twp,
Mining rights, L.35171,

Twp.
Mining 1..35172,
1L.35173,

Black
rights, Black
Twp,
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining rights,
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp,
Mining
Twp.
Mining
TWD.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
Twp.
Mining
TwWp.
Mining
Twp.
L.52929, Lebel Twp.

ILM.70, Lebel Twp. except
right-of-way for the Ontario
Hydro Electric Power Com-
mission Transmission Line
containing 4.734 acres more
or less, and the surface rights
of that portion more par-
ticularly described as fol-
lows; Commencing at the
south-east angle .of the said
mining c¢laims, thence west-
erly along the southerly limit
of the said mining claim 950
feet tc a point, thence north-
erly parallel to the easterly
limit of the "said claim
2000 feet to a point, thence
easterly parallel to the south-
erly limit of the said mining
claim 950 feet to the east-
erly limit of the said mining
claim thence southerly along
the easterly limit of the said
mining claim. 550 feet to the
point of commencement now
entered as Parcel 5918 CST.
L.M.71, except right-of-way
of the Ontario Hydro Electric
Power Commission Transmis-
sion line containing 4.653
acres more or less, Lebel
Twp. ?
L.M.72, Lebel Twp.

LLM.73, Lebel Twp. except
right-of-way of the Ontario
Hydro Electric Power Com-
mission transmission line
containing 4.378 acres more

rights, Black

rights, L.35174, Black

1..35919, Black
L.,35920,

1..45973,

rights,

rights, Black

rights, Black

1..45974, Black

rights, L.45975, Black

rights, L.45979, Black

rights, L.45980, Black

rights, L.45981, Black

rights, L.46040, Black

rights, L.46041, Black

rights, L.46042, Black

rights, 1..46043, Black

rights, 1L.,46374, Black

rights, L.46375, Black

or less

Mining rights, L.S.9, - Mc-
Vittie Twp.

Mining rights, L.S.10, Mec-
Vittie Twp.

Mining rights, L.S.87, Gau-
thier Twp.

Mining rights, 1..5.191, Mec-
Vittie Twp. except easements
to the Ontario Hydro Electric
Power Commission and
Northern Ontario Transpor-
tation Commission

L.S.252, Lebel Twp.

Mining rights, L.S.417, Mec-
Vittie Twp., except ease-

ments to the Ontario Hydro
Electric Power Commission
1..S.526, Lebel Twp.

1..S.527, Lebel Twp.
Miningrights, M.R.6391
(M.R.7923) Cairo Twp.
Mining rights, M.R.6393

(M.R.7924) Cairo Twp.
Miningrights, M.R.6608,
Cairo Twp.
Miningrights, M.R.6609,
Cairo Twp.

Mining rights, M.R.6610,
Cairo Twp. -
Mining rights, DM.R.6699,
Cairo Twp. 3

Mining rights, M.R.7386,
Cairo Twp.

Mining rights, M.R.7387,
Cairo Twp.

Mining 'rights, M.R.7388,
Cairo Twp.

Mining rights, part M.R. 95086,
not covered by the waters of
the Mﬂntreal River, Cairo

Twp.

Mining rights, M.R.9507,
Cairo Twp. LA
Mining rights, M.R.9508,
Cairo Twp. 3

Mining rightss M.R.9526,
Cairo Twp.

e T S

Area

103.60
30.93
72.91
12,72

14.31

25.00

39.17
35.13
41.22
35.85
47.03
37.43
29.13
38.43
39.80
39.39
37.38
$3.21
44.48
37.29
31.03
39.26
43.74

28.81
34.30

42.5

=] =
O

10.00

37.81
30.00
26.57

25.00
26.7

29.71
36.4
26.0
26.68
35.43
41.4
36.7
39.00
39.3
16.90
22.50

33.00

23.0
42.26

39.11

62.78

— e e - o e

Thursday, April 2, 1959

Amount
Due

29.00+

12,45

21.89
7.95!

8.32

10.64

17.98
16.61
18.67
16.84!
20.62
17.38

14.581|

17.83'
17.07
18.30
17.61
16.20
20.02.
17.58.
15.46
18.27,
19.74

14.72
13.73

18.94

18.49
18.49

18.49
13.26
11.55
11.00

11.33
24.13

11.49
18.49
18.49
13.01
12.73
14.04

13.01

13.51 |

13.59
8.69
9.91

12.21

12.76
19.27
18.19
26.20
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1 See by
THE PAPERS

CALTANISSETTA, Sicily—Calo-
gero Sarda, 45, thought up a new
one to tell the wife why he got

home late — bandits.

Police said he staggered into
the local station, clothing torn, to
report he had “wrestled with the
bandits’’, and asked police to chase
him in front of the little woman.

TORONTO — A new type of sub-
way construction, eliminating the
crash of pile-drivers and costly
steel shoring, will be tested in Tor-
onto.

The Italian-developed method is
to force a liquid clay into excava-
tions to keep the ground open unfil
cement can be poured. When the
cement hardens, the solution 1is
withdrawn,

NEW YORK — The Grace liner
Santa Rosa. bringing home 247

passengers from a happy Carrib-|

bean cruise, collided early today
with the empty oil tanker Valchem
off Atlantic City, N. J. One tanker
crew member was killed and five
injured.

PAHOKEE, Fla, — A farmhand
scaring blackbirds from a cornfield
with powerful firecrackers was
killed here, when a box of ‘“giant
salutes’’ exploded under his arm.
Sparks from Lawson Wilkes’ pipe
apparently blew into the box, set-
ting off the explosives.

OTTAWA — Stefan Sorokin, -56-
vear-old spiritual leader of British
Columbia’s Sons of Freedom Douk-

| hobors, apparently has abandoned

attempts to return to Canada from
Uruguay.

HAVANA — Five persons were
killed and 11 injured in the town of
Banes when a loud speaker car
smashed into a crowd during an
Easter week-end procession.

NICOSIA, Cyprus — More than
ten persons were injured when
300-stone-throwing Cypriots clashed
with about 100 British servicemen
during a street fight in the south
coast port of Limassol.

Nearly $5,800 in cash was re-
covered by police in Toronto and
Halifax during the week-end with
the arrest of four youths and a juv-
enile on charges of shopbreaking
and possession of stolen money.

KENTVILLE, N.S. — Five per-
sons, all members of the same
family, died in a fire that destroy-
ed their farm home ten miles
south of this Annapolis Valley com-
munity.

ST. JOHN’'S Nfld. — Premier
Smallwood offered Saturday to re-
sign political office if Prime Minis-
ter Diefenbaker would give New-
foundiand a **fair deal’’,

A man carrying a pay telephone
along Spadina Cres., Toronto, late
Saturday night was arrested by
Constables John Irwin and John
Getty.

AMHERSBURG — A 49-year-old
cripple was slugged Saturday night
by a masked bandit who apparent-
ly lost his nerve and fled without

ASHEVILLE, N.C. — George
Huffman said a man walked infc
his store, took two fishing reels
worth $23.90 from the counter-and
walked out with them.

But a hook on one of the reels
caught on the counter and began to
reel out line. Huffman grabbed the

end and began following the line,
winding it up as he went.

Police said they found Huffman,
holding the line, two blocks from
his store, confronting Kyle Wil-
liams, who allegedly had the reels
in his pockets. Williams was charg-
ed with larceny.

TORONTO — A tour guide at the
legislative buildings asked her stu-
dent charges Friday ‘““who is prime
minister of Ontario’’ and a small
voice from the rear piped up:

“John Wintermeyer.”

The guide corrected the small
boyv, told him that Leslie Frost,
head of the Progressive Conserva-
tive party, was prime minister.
Mr. Wintermeyver was leader of the
Liberal opposition.

“How many Conservatives are
there in the House,”” the guide ask-
ed.

“Too many”’, piped up the same
small voice.

It belonged to John Wintermeyer
Jr., aged six.

Some of the 300 inhabitants of
Chedzoy, Somerset, are muttering
angrily because the rector, Rev. M.
B. Bazell, will persist in taking his
dog, Pet, to church with him. In-
terferes with the worship, they
say.

One parishioner, Mrs. G. Baker,
said that Pet had interrupted the
christening of her latest grand-
child. ““We were gathered round
the font when the dog came
along,”” she said.

There must have been more to it
than that, but that's the extent of
the news reports quotation from
Mrs. Baker.

Not a single human being in On-
tario was found to have rabies by
health authorities in the past year,
Health Minister Dymond said yes-
terday.

But he added that at least 1,400
persons had been exposed to rabid
animals because the health depart-
ment administered that many dos-
es of anti-rabies serum,

HAVERHILL, Mass., A sonic
boom from a jet plane crashing
the sound 'barrier proved fatal to
34 turkeys. Ronald D. Rheaume re-
ported today that a series of three
booms Tuesday night so scared his
flock that they piled up in one
corner of the pens and crushed
themselves to death.

TAIPEL, Formosa — Gladys
Aylward, 60, whose life as a mis-
sionary in China was the basis for
Ingrid Bergman’s film, The Inn of
the Sixth Happiness, has left for
Hong Kong on her way to Britain
and the United States. Miss Ayl-
ward has complained because the
movie producers worked a ro-
mance into it. ““There have never
been any love scenes in my life —
never,”’ she said.

TEMISEKAMING, Que. — A reg-
ular visitor to school yards at Tem-
iIskaming since early this year, the
friendly cow moose has been found
dead in the woods at the edge of
town by Quebec game warden,
Roger Labrosse. Mr. Labrosse said
the animal died of indigestion,
probably from an overdose of hay

stealing anything. which had been placed in the
T.441 2191 SST Mining rights, part M.R.9557

not covered by the waters of

the Montreal River, Cairo

Twp. 38.02 17.83
T.441 9200 SST Mining rights, DM.R.9558,

Cairo Twp. 41.88 19.14
T.441 7472 SST Mining rights, M.R.10149,

Cairo Twp. 38.26 17.92
T.441 7471 SST Mining rights, part M.R.

10150, mot covered by the

waters of Montreal River,

Cairo Twp. 14.34 9.83
'T.399 4301 CST Part P.7079, not covered by

waters of Night Hawk River,

Langmuir Twp. 37.5 18.49
T.1172A 3720 L. TEM RSC.131, being Mining Lease

11121, Nicol Twp. 37.4 19.43
T.1192A 3721 L. TEM R. S.C. 142, - being Mining

Lease 11122, Nicol Twp. 36.0 19.42
T.399 4300 CST R.S.C. 215, Langmuir Twp. 39.3 18.49
T.399 4299 CST R.S.C. 216, .- Langmuir Twp. .. 37.50 18.49
T.399 ° 4298 CST R.S.C, 217, Langmuir Twp, 36.70 18.49
T.399 4297 CST R.S.C. 218, Langmuir Twp. 38.3 18.49
T.399 4296 CST R.S.C. 219, Langmuir Twp, 28.3 18.49
T.399 4295 CST R.S.C. 220, Langmuir Twp. 38.2 18.49
T.761 3185 SST T.19351 = . (L.O.144), South
2 : & Lorrain Twp, 42.5 14.27
T.5T2A | 3549 SST T.19453, South Lorrain Twp. 36.5 13.73
T268 * 2732 TEM Mining rights, T.C.699, ex-
| cept easements to the Ontario

Hydro Electric Power Com-

mission, McVittie Twp. 32.5 12.09

woods by residents of the area who
wished to help Minnie through a
hard winter. -

A preliminary plan has been
drawn up for the proposed town of
Moosonee which is expected to de-
velop with the establishment of a
seaport announced recently by Pre-
mier Leslie M. Frost. Chairman C.
E. Reynolds of the Ontario North-
ern Transportation Commission
said the plan is for a town of 4,000
to 5,000 people and would cost
$1,500,000. The plan provides for
circular residential streets, com-
mercial, industrial and educational
facilities, a wide green walk and
park and garden areas, as well as
shipping warehouses near the
docks.

COOKSVILLE—Three nine-years-
old boys bent on waging war x
wild Indians in Western Caig.
were charged with breaking and
entering by Toronto Township po-
lice. Police said the boys were
caught in a Lorne Park service
station last night. They told police
they hoped to get enough money
from the service station to go West
where they wanted to battle the
wild Indians they had seen on a
television program.

Doug Daurie, the loguacious
little sportsimman whe sells sports
equipment as a means of meeting
his income tax payments, has a
show window f{ronting onto the
main lobby on the east side of
Maple Leaf Gardens. Yesterday he
changed his display . . . simple
but expressive. Centre, and only,
piece of furniture is a small table
with a blue cover. On the
table is a printed card reading:

feserved for the Stanley Cug.'

Greater faith . . . .

NORTH ATLEY, Que. — A cow
owned by Stanley Moran turned on
the light switch in the barn by
striking the switch with its tongue

as the farmer entered to start his
milking chores.

Telephone subscribers in Vienna
may dial a number and hear a re-
corded recitation of fairy tales or
children’s songs,

NEWPORT, N.Y. — Ernest John-
son put a new roof on his house
Tuesday, then fired up his stove
and relaxed.

Soon his roof was ablaze and his
home full of smoke. Firefighlers
saved part of the roof and said the
trouble was Johnson built the roof
over the chimney.

infant Bapiism
At Pentfecostal

A capacity crowd at the Hailey-

bury Pentecostal Church, in the
eleven a.m. service on Faster
Sunday, witnessed the dedication

of David William Harman, infant
son of Mr. and Mrs. James Har-
man of New Liskeard. Also pre-
sent for the occasion were the
baby’s grandparents, Mr. and Mrs.
Floyd Harman and Mr. and Mrs.
Gerry Rodgers of Englehart, as
well as his great-grandmother,
Mrs. L. M. Bates of New Liskeard.

The dedication was conducted
by the pastor, Rev. W. J. Church-
ill,

During the service special song
numbers were rendered by a quar-
tet composed of Wayne Sands,
Fred Douglass, Stephen Harman
and Eddie Campbell and a solo
was sung by Jim Harman.

Speaker at both the morning and
evening services was Rev. W. H.
Moody of Hamilton, who is Sun=
day School director for the Wes-
tern Ontario district of the Pente-
costal Assemblies of Canada.

Mr. Moody conducted a Sur;
School workers training ccdy
during the past week in the Hailey-
bury Church.

Murray Mf_KianE
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72 Nickel — Cobalt

4519




